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Expiration Date: 01/31/2021 

U.S. Department of Commerce 
2. Award or Grant 

21-10-518021 ; 
Number: 

SLIGP 2.0 Performance Progress Report 
4. EIN: 61-0600439 

1. Recipient Name Commonwealth of Kentucky 
6. Report Date 

04/30/2020 
(MM/DD/YYYY) 
7. Reporting Period 

3. Street Address 919 Versailles Rd. End Date: 03/31/2020 
IMM/DD/YYYYl 

8. Final Report 9. Report Fr~ncy 
5. City, State, Zip Code Frankfort, KY 40601-3448 Yes 0 Quarterly X 

No @ 

10a. Project/Grant Period I 

Start Date: (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/01/2018 
10b. End Date: 

03/31/2021 I MM/DD/YYYY) 
11. list the individual projects in your approved Project Plan 

Activity Type (Planning, 
Was this Activity Project Deliverable 

Governance Meetings, 
Performed during the Quantity (Number & 

Description of Milestone Category 
Reporting Quarter? Indicator 

etc.) 
(Yes/No) Description) 

Activities/Metrics for All Recipients during the Reporting Quarter 

1 Governance Meetings Yes 2 Actual number of governance, subcommittee, or working group meetings related to the NPSBN held during the quarter 

2 
Individuals Sent to Actual number of individuals who were sent to national or regional third-party conferences with a focus area or training track 
Broadband Conferences 

No 
0 related to the NPSBN using SL/GP grant funds during the quarter 

3 
Convened Stakeholder 

No Actual number of events coordinated -or held using SL/GP grant funds during the quarter, as requested by FirstNet. 
Events 0 

4 
Staff Hired (Full-Time 

No Actual number of state personnel FTEs who began supporting SL/GP activities during the quarter (may be a decimal). 
Eauivalentl!FTEI 0.00 

5 Contracts Executed No 0 Actual number of contracts executed during the quarter. 

6 
Subrecipient Agreements 

No Actual number of agreements executed during the quarter. 
Executed 0 
Data Sharing 

7 Policies/ Agreements No Yes or No if data sharing policies and/or agreements were developed during this reporting quarter. 
Developed 
Further Identification of 

8 Potential Public Safety No Yes or No if further identification of potential public safety users occurred during this reporting quarter. 

Users 
Plans for Emergency 

9 Communications No Yes or No if plans for future emergecy communications technology transitions occurred during this reporting quarter. 
Technology Transitions 
Identified and Planned to 

Yes or No if public safety applications or databases within the State or territory were identified and transition plans were developed 
10 Transition PS Apps & No 

Databases 
this reporting quarter 

11 
Identify Ongoing Coverage 

No Yes or No if participated in identifying ongoing coveage gaps using SL/GP funds during this reporting quarter. 
Gaps 

12 Data Collection Activities No 
(Opt-In and Opt-Out Post-SMLA Phase Only) Yes or No if participated in data collection activities as requested by FirstNet or 
allowing a documented data collection determination by Opt-Out (Post-SMLA) grantees. 

Activities far Opt-Out States only In the Pre-SMLA Phase during the Reporting Quarter 

13 Stakeholders Enaa11ed Actual number of individuals reached via stakeholder meetings or events during the quarter. i 

I Educatiol'.' and Outreach 
14: Materials Distributed In- Actual number of materials distributed In-person during this quarter. 

·.:. perso,1 

Education and Outreach 
Actual volume of hits or Impress/ans to any website, e-news/etter, soc/a/ media post, or other account supported by SL/GP during the . 15 Materials distributed quarter. 

Electronically 



0MB Control No. 0660-0042 
Expln,tlon Dote : 0l/31/2021 

Ua. N1rrat1Ye tl@Saiption fw each activity ~d In Quntion U klr 1hls qNrtl!I'; any chlllen&es o, obslade5 -.inlel'ed and mltlptloo'I stnteales you have employed; planned ma)o, activities for the r,ext qulfter; ud any additional protect 
..-be ....,.c Saifety Watllln, GfOUP (PSWG) held~ on January 9th and Mllrdt 1211,. The l<entvcky Wtteless ._openblRty becudve Committee lltW1ECJ lllfftln1 was not CXlflducted clurlnc this quarter due ID COVID-19 related restrk11ons. 
The IC5P AMEX Clrd, used for travel, was amceled and Clmed issues •r:hcdullnc travel. COYI0-19 ls lmpatth,1 travel ind in pers«1 meetinp 1t this time. ICSP has adopted the use of MlctOsoft Teams as a solu11on to concluct Staff rneetinp, PSWG 
MeetiAgs and KWIES meelinp remotely. 

12 • .._nel 
U... 5'amM Table • ~se incluff "'1 sto/1 that have contributed time lo the p,ojea with cu"ent-•s utilization. Plnse only include m stoH emoloyn i,, the stole not controdars. l'Nose do not rem- lndlviduols from lflls rob~. 

Job Tide Ra Project (sl Assl1ned a.-e 
SWIC 13" Pl'Ovides oversiaht for the SUGP2 11rant. NoChanl[e 
Admin Support coorcrmator 100% Provides administrative supoort to the Sll6P2 Team. NoChanae 

12b. Narrative de$Cripelon d any staff1nc challen1es, V1C1ncles. or dtan1es. 
No challences, vacNdes, o, chanses from 111& previous quaner. 

13. Con1nctual feontrad ,nd/o, S.breclplents) 
1311. Contrldual Tallle- lndtlde all contracmrs. The totals from lhls tllble should -.ial the "Contractual" In Question 14f. 

SU~tract Purpose 
Type 

RFP/RFQ Issued IV/NI Contract 
Start D■lle End Date 

Total hcleral Funds Total Mlltchtn1 Funds 
N1me 

lfContnlct/SUbrec.l Executed IV /NI Alloe1ted Allocated 

NTT Data-Curtis !WI Project Manager Contract N V 03/01/2018 03/31/2021 $406600.00 S0.00 

lib. Narr1tlve clesalntlon anv ch1Uenns. un.tates, or ch1naes related to contrllCIS 1nd/or subrec1Dlent5. 

No chdenges, •pd111es, or chan1es from the prmous qu1rter. 



14. Budaet Worblteet 
Columns 2, 3 at1d 4 mc,st ma1dt your current prajed bud&et fGr the llfltlre award, which is the SF~ OIi lie. 
Only list m■tchln1 funds that the Department of COmmeru has already aP!M'Oftd. 

NTE Total federal Funds NTE Total M■uhilll Feanl F1111ds Obllcatecl 
Matdlln1 F1111ds 

Total Bud&et to Federal Funds Expended 
Praject Bud1et El-t (1) 

Approved (2) FundsApp.-ed (31 
NTE Total Bucf&et (4) 

toOate (5) 
ApprcM!dto 

Oate(7) (II 
Date (6) 

a. Personnel Salaries $0.00 $106560.00 $106,560.00 $0.00 $106 560.00 $106 560.00 $0.00 
b. ~rsonnel FrlnRe Benefits $0.00 $68440.00 568440.00 $0.00 $68440.00 $68440.00 SO.DO 
c.Trilvel $237000.00 $0.00 $237 000.00 $237,000.00 so.oo S237000.00 S5 733.76 
d. Emriflment so.oo $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SO.Oil $0.00 
e. Materials/Sunnu< $1200.00 SO.OD $1200.00 $1200.00 $0.00 St 200.00 $22.49 
f.Contr.c:t~ $406600.00 $0.00 S406 600.00 $406,600.00 $0.00 $406600.00 $193 536.00 

111. 0ther S55200.00 $0.00 $55 200.00 $55 200.00 $0.00 S55 200.00 $6220.72 
h. Indirect $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.nn $0.00 SO.Oil $0.00 
i. Total Costs $700000.00 S175000.00 $875000.00 $700000.00 $175000.00 $875 000.00 $205 512.97 
Ii, ProPOrtionalltv Percent 80.00% 20.00% 100.00% eo.oo,i, 20.00" 100.00% 54.01" 
15. Certfflcallon: I certify tD the best of my know!-• and belief th■t this repart Is~ and complete faf performance of ■ctMCies for the purpose{s) set forth In the ■ward documents. 
16■• Typed or printed name and title of Authorized Certlfyl111 Official: 16c. Telephone (area 

Dela Hesselrode, Statewide lnteropen,bllily Coordinator {SWIC) 
code, number, and 

extension! 

Ub. s.miture of Authorized CertlfyJna Offld/.: J__ ~ 2-c-7 16d. Emllll Address: 
~ 

Date: -~ 

0MB Control No. 0660-0041 

&phtlon Date; 01/31/2021 

ApprwedM■tchin1 Total funds Expended 
Funds Expended (9) 110) 

$106 560.00 Sl06560.00 
$68440.00 $68440.00 

$0.00 ss 733.76 
so.oo $0.00 
$0.00 $22.49 
$0.00 $193536.00 
$0.00 $6,220.72 
$0.00 $0.00 

$175 000.00 $380512.97 
45.99% 100.IXI% 

502-782-2064 

~•r<~,llSi!!:1!!1!111:•J,Gi; 

~/30/2020 

Public Burden 5ta-.it Aa:ordlnc to the Pa~ Reduction Act, as ■mended, no persons are required to respond to a collectlan of Wormation unlen It displays• aamntly valW OMI -•· l'ullllc r1POf11• burden faf tills collectlan of 
lnfonutloa Is estimated tD nerap 12.S hours per response. Send comments reprdlq the burden estimate or any other aspect of Chis ceUectlon of Information, lndudln1 suaest)ons faf red•clntl this burden ta MlcNel ._.., Praaram Director, 
State and 1.Gcal iffltll-tatlon Grant Pfolnlm, NJtlonal Telec:alllmun1catlons ■nd lnformetion Administration, U.S. Depar1ment of Com-ce, 1401 Camtltutlon Avenue, MN, Romn 4078, Washlllstoa, DC 20Z30. 


